«alBi® T

Steamboat Springs Transit s

Winter Bus Schedule

NOVEMBER 23, 2008 - APRIL 12, 2009

970) 879-3717
Ride the Free Bus!

How to use the bus and this schedule

Use this schedule to select the route you need. There are several routes serving the Steamboat area. Colors de-

note which buses serve what areas. Locate on the map where you are and where you want to go and select the

route or routes that will serve you best. Note that some of the areas are served by two routes. Read across from
the stop listed to determine the first bus, last buses and all the times that a bus will arrive at your stop.

Check the destination sign on the bus. It will tell you which line the bus serves and where it is going. Drivers
will call out all stops. When you hear your destination, pull the cord over the window that will signal the
driver. Please remain seated until the bus comes to a complete stop. Exit out the rear doors whenever possible.
Buses stop at signed stops only. If you need to transfer to another route, let the driver know as soon as you
have boarded so that they can arrange the transfer.

Times are shown for only a few major stops. Find the nearest listed bus stop to determine the pick up time. If
you are unsure where the nearest stop is, call us at 879-3717 and we will be happy to assist you.

Steamboat Springs Transit makes every effort to operate according to the schedule and routing
shown. However, circumstances such as weather, road conditions, passenger loads, traffic,
construction and other issues may prevent the bus from maintaining the schedule.

General Information
Mobility devices, bicycles and other items:

Ski racks are located on the outside of the bus. Ski poles and snowboards as well as skis that do not fit in the rack system should be cleaned of snow
and be brought into the board. Do not force your skis into the rack as that may damage the ski. Edges can be sharp so make sure to hold on to your
skis or snowboard.

Each bus has a bicycle rack with space for 2 bikes. If the rack is full, please wait for the next bus.

Groceries and/or luggage cannot be excessive and cannot block aisleways. The driver can make the determination if the amount is excessive. As the
bus approaches, make sure that you have your items ready to expedite the process.

Children must be removed from strollers before boarding. Strollers should be folded up.
All buses have wheelchair lifts. Steamboat Springs Transit policy requires that all mobility devices are secured in designated areas.
Service animals are welcome. Pets can only be boarded if they are in an airline style pet carrier.

STATEMENT OF RIGHTS
In accordance with the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act and the

Paratransit Service: Civil Rights Act of 1964, Steamboat Springs Transit does not discriminate on
the basis of disability, race, color, national origin, or gender. For more infor-
mation about these statutes, or to file a
Steamb()at Springs Transit prOVideS Curb to Curb paratransit complaint contact Steamboat Springs Transit's Designated Disability Rights and
. . . . Title VI Coordinator:
service for those who qualify. For more information about Philo Shelton, Public Works Director
1 1 _ PO Box 775088, Steamboat Springs CO, 80477
the paratransit service, please call §79-3717. Any person who (970) 8703717 e 50550t
has Certiﬁcation from another transit prOVider Wlll be Information in non-English alternative formats may be obtained through the
. . e person listed above. Individuals will be permitted to use service animals, as de-
COnSldered ehglble by SST fined within ADA guidelines, if necessary.



Day Buses
See next page for night schedule.

1 Oranc
To The Mountain (Blue Line)

Times Past Day Service
Ends

Stop # Stop Name First Bus the Hour
8  Stockbridge 6:00Am  :00 :20 :40 7:40 PMm The Red and Green routes are operated by
23  7th and Lincoln 6:04 AM :04 24 44 7:44 pm

routes are operated by the same bus.

25 3rd and Lincoln 6:06 AM :06 :26 :46 7:46 Pm . :

51 Pine Grove Center 6:09AM 09 129 149 T7:49 Pu Therefore, if you are on the mountain and

53  Central Park Plaza 611am 11 :31 51 7:51pM want to get downtown, just stay on board
at the Gondola Transit Center and that bus
will continue toward town. If you are

101 Gondola Transit Center 6:17 AM A7 37 57 7:57 PM downtown and want to get back to the

;8‘21 \éVe_lrl_trQr:dPlond 28‘21 AM ;21 2‘21 8‘21 28‘21 PM condo area, boarding the correct bus will

airfield Inn :04 AM 24 44 :04 pMm .

117 Shadow Run 607 A 27 47 07 807 pu keep you from having to transfer at the

118  Herbage 6:08 AM :28 : 48 :08 8:08 iy Gondola Transit Center. To avoid

121 Dulany/Snowflower 610Av  :30 :50 :10  8:0pw  (ransfers geton the Blue Lineif you even-

To Downtown (Blue Line) tually need the Orange Line and board the

Red Line if you eventually need the Green

101  Gondola Transit Center 6:15 Am :35 :55 15 8:15 Pm Line v Y

102  Ski Time Square 6:17 AaM 37 :57 :17 8:17 PM ’

59  Central Park Plaza 6:22 AM 42 .02 22 8:22 Pm

62  Safeway 6:24 Am 44 .04 24 8:24 pm

27  3rd and Lincoln 6:28 Am 48 :08 :28 8:28 Pm

29  T7th and Lincoln 6:30 Am :50 :10 :30 8:30 Pm

Red and Green Lines (including first and last buses)
To The Mountain (Red Line) .
Times Past

Call 879-3717 for Lost and Found Day Service

information. Stop # Stop Name First Bus the Hour Ends
) ) 8  Stockbridge 5:50 am :50 :10 :30 7:30 Pm
Found items of value will be taken to the 21 11th and Lincoln 5:52AM 152 112 132 7:32Pm
Steamboat Springs Police Department. All 23 7th and Lincoln 554 am 54 14 34  7:34 P
other items may be claimed the following 25  3rd and Lincoln 556 AM  :56 :16 :36  7:36 PM
day at the Transit Operations Center located 51 pine Grove Center 559AM 59 119 :39  7:39 PM
at 1463 13th_t5£; Ittems et be claimed 53 Central Park Plaza 6:01AM (01 21 :41  7:41Ppu
within two WEEKS. O
Steamboat Springs Transit is not To Condos (Green Line)
responsible for lost, stolen, damaged 101 Gondola Transit Center 6:09 Am :09 :29 :39 7:49 Pm
or improperly stowed property. 102  Ski Time Square 6:11 Am 11 :31 :51 7:51 Pm
103 Village Center 5:53 Am :13 :33 :53 7:53 PM
107  Sunburst 5:56 Am :16 :36 :56 7:56 PM
113 Whistler Village 6:00 Am :20 :40 :00 8:00 Pm
117 Shadow Run 6:04 AM 24 44 04 8:04 Pm
1187 Herbage 6:05 Am :25 :45 :05 8:05 Pm
121 Dulany/Snowflower 6:07 Am 227 47 07 8:07 Pm
101 Gondola Transit Center 6:14 Am :34 :54 14 8:14 pPm
59  Central Park Plaza 6:18 Am :38 :58 18 8:18 PMm
Passengers wishing to travel to West 62  Safeway 6:20Av  :40 :00 :20 8:20 Pm
Steamboat should catch the Red Line 27  3rd and Lincoln 6:23Am 43 :03 :23 8:23 PMm
from the mountain. Passengers, from the 29 7th and Lincoln 6526 AM 546 506 526 8526 PM
mounin, vt o str ot 10 DSOS gm0 2
Yellow line should also catch the Red Line. 1 Steamboat Campground 5:46 Am 54 14 34 8:34 pm
4 Riverside 5:47 am :55 :15 35 8:35 Pm

7  Alpine Taxi 5:49 Am :57 17 37 8:37 Pm



Day Buses continued
See next below for night schedule.

On-call Service (Yellow Line)

First Times Past Service

Stop # Stop Name Bus the Hour Ends
301 7th between Lincoln & Oak 8:10 Am :50 5:20 Pm
317 Colorado Mountain College 8:55 AM ‘55 455 pM

All stops on the Yellow Line are served on an "On Call" basis.
Call the driver directly at 846-1279 to arrange service.

North Condo Line (Purple Line) ‘

First Times Past Service

Stop # Stop Name Bus the Hour Ends
101  Gondola Transit Center 8:10 AM :10 :30 :50 5:50 Pm
501 The Porches 7:52 Am 12 :32 52 5:52 pm
504 The Rockies 7:56 AM :16 :36 56 5:56 Pm
506 YVMC (Hospital) 7:59 Am 119 :39 59 5:59 Pm
53 Central Park Plaza 8:00 Am :20 :40 :00 5:40 pm

Night Buses
See above for day schedule.

Night Line (including first and last buses)

To The Mountain 1st Night Times Past Night Service
Stop # Stop Name Bus the Hour Ends
8 Stockbridge 8:00pm  :00 :20 :40 1:00 Am
21 11th and Lincoln 8:02 Pm 102 :22 42 1:02 am
23 7th and Lincoln 8:04 Pm 104 :24 44 1:04 Am
25 3rd and Lincoln 8:06 P 06 :26 :46 1:06 Am The following activities are not allowed on
51 Pine Grove Center 8:09 PM :09 29 :49 1:09 AmM Steamboat gprmgs Transit buses:
53 Central Park Plaza 8:11 Pm 131 51 1:11 Am 1. Physically or verbally threatening any person, fighting ,
TO COIldOS annoying other_s through Qoisy or boisterous activities, un-
K necessary staring or stalking, or in any other way creating a
100 Gondola Transit Center 8:16 Am 16 :36 56 1:16 AM disturbance which is disruptive or dangerous to others or the
101 Ski Time Square 8:18 Pm 18 :38 :58 1:18 AM business ac.tivities o.f Steamboat Springs Transit.
102 Village Center 8:20AM  :20 :40 :00 1:20 AM 2. Possessing any ltem fhat could be used as a weapor,
including, but not limited to: firearms, explosives, fireworks,
106 Sunburst 8:22 Pm 22 42 02 1:22 AM clubs, chemical dispensing devises, knives with blades over
112 Whistler Village 8:24pm 24 44 :04 1:24 Am 2 inches 1“ !ez-gtthé or any ,°thetr Obie‘ti(s) that may be used in
202 Walton Pond 8:20PM 20 49 08 ABOAM N Purose of csturting the publc pesos
203 Super 8 8:30 Pm :30 50 :10 1:30 Am or committing any unlawful act.
116 Shadow Run 8:33 PMm :33 53 :13 1:33 Am 4. Using sexually explicit language, obscene gestures or
117 Herbage 8:34 pm 34 54 14 1:34 AM (rjgctial,t)r;ar:igious or efthr:'ic slurs which are Iitl;elyét_o upset or
120  Dulany/Snowflower B:36PM 136 56 16 MBBAM e e P o e e
. iling to be fully clothed, or wearing apparel which is
likely to provoke a disturbance or embroil other groups or the
To Downtown & West Steamboat
K . . . . . general public in open conflict.
100 andola Transit Center 8:39 Pm 39 59 19 1:39 Am 6. Soliciting money or other contributions or donations.
150; gk' IIT%S?(u:{e 2:2 PM jg 82 gg 122 AM 7. Defacing, damaging or destroying property in any
entral Far aza : PM : : : 49 AM area belonging to Steamboat Springs Transit, its rid-
61 Safeway 8:46pPm 46 :06 :26 1:46 Am ers or employees.
27 3rd and Lincoln 8:49 pm 49 09 :29 1:49 AM 8. Throwing, discard_ing or depo_siting_any paper, glass or
29  7th and Lincoln 850PM 50 10 :30  T:5OAM  recoptacies o e exoeptin designated frash
10 Dream Island 8:53 PMm 63 13 :33 12:33 AmM 9. Possessing open cans, bottles or other receptacles
15  Downhill Drive & US 40 8:55pm 55 :15 :35 12:35 Am containing any alcoholic beverage.
1 Steamboat Campground 8:57 PM 57 17 37 12:37 AM 10. Smoking other than in designated smoking areas.
4 Riverside 8:58 Pm :58 :18 :38 12:38 am
7 Alpine Taxi 8:59 Pm :59 19 :39 12:39 Am



